D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING 0	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315427	B. WING		05/2	05/24/2021	
AME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/24/2021		
JNITED ME	THODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN	-	35 N OAK AVE ITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
	This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000				
	New Jersey Departme Survey and Field Ope found to be in noncon requirements for parti Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection	cipation in 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
K 293	that was built in 1990	Pitman is a 5 story building s. It is composed of Type 1 lity is divided into 5 smoke	К 293			6/1/21	
	Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional si accordance with 7.10 also served by the en 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-s with less than 30 occu travel is obvious.)	gns are displayed in with continuous illumination hergency lighting system. tory existing occupancies upants where the line of exit					
	by: Based on observation	n and interview, it was		How any corrective action will be			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVE 10. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315427	B. WING		05/24/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	DE		
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNITIES AT PITMAN				535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 293	1 0	e 1 acility failed to properly	K 29	accomplished for those reside	ents found to		
	identify doors with sig	gnage as "No Exit" for 2 of 2 with NFPA 101, 2012		be affected? The facility has eliminated all were not in compliance and r appropriate signage. All resid	signs that eplaced with		
	following:	e was evidenced by the erved at 01:22 PM, that the		potential to be affected. How the facility will identify of having the potential to be affe same deficient practice.			
	corridor door that led	into the fountain enclosed exit and did not have a "No		All residents have the potenti affected. However, the two si have been removed, discarde appropriate signs displayed in	gns identified ed, and		
	dining room door led	erved at 01:37 PM, that the into the enclosed courtyard lisplayed the incorrect sign		What measures will be put in systemic changes made to en deficient practice will not reod This will be added to preventa maintenance program and ch	to place or nsure the ccur. ative		
	The findings were ver Director at the times of	rified by the Maintenance of the observation		monthly, for a period of 3 mon sign is not within stated guide be removed and replaced wit	nths. If any elines, it will		
	The Administrator wa the Life Safety Code	is notified of the findings at exit conference.		signage. Prior to being addec program maintenance staff w serviced, also the members o	to the ill be in		
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)			committee as well, so that it to part of the safety rounds performed and the safety rounds performed by the safety rounds performed by the same set of the safety set of the s	oecomes a formed		
				How the facility will monitor it actions to ensure that the def practice is being corrected an reoccur.	ficient nd will not		
				The outcome of the safety au be reviewed by the QAPI teat months. Once 100% complia achieved with no further issue	m, for 3 nce is es being		
				noted, this will be placed on t agenda for review as a qapi s during 2021, to ensure full co has been maintained	study held		

Event ID: C56821

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 08/23/2021 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			E SURVEY PLETED	
		315427	B. WING			05/24/2021		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I					
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNITIES AT PITMAN					35 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071			
	X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(1/5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 341 SS=E	Fire Alarm System - I CFR(s): NFPA 101	nstallation	к	341			6/30/21	
	Fire Alarm System - Installation A fire alarm system is installed with systems and components approved for the purpose in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm Code to provide effective warning of fire in any part of the building. In areas not continuously occupied, detection is installed at each fire alarm control unit. In new occupancy, detection is also installed at notification appliance circuit power extenders, and supervising station transmitting equipment. Fire alarm system wiring or other transmission paths are monitored for integrity. 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8							
	by: Based on observation determined that the far notification by audible courtyards, in accord Edition, Section 19.3. 9.6.3.6 and NFPA 72 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9. The deficient practices following: Interview on 05/19/21 Maintenance Director	e was evidenced by the I at 9:35 AM with the r revealed the facility was not ments for horn / strobe tied to			How any corrective action will be accomplished for residents found affect by deficient practice? The corrective action that has taken pl to address the deficient practice potentially affecting all residents was th facility retained the services of Johnso Fire Protection Company to purchase a install the horn/strobe device in the enclosed courtyard adjacent to the ma building. This will abate the deficient practice. All Staff will be in serviced upon	ace ne n and		
		ed at 11:15 AM, that the			completion of the installation, and the purpose of the device. When available	the		

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G 01	COMPLETED		
		315427	B. WING	05/24/2021			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNITIES AT PITMAN				535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIO		
K 341	horn/strobe tied into The findings were ve Director at the time of	urtyard did not have a the fire alarm. rified by the Maintenance of the observation. as notified of the findings at	K 34	 Physical Plant Director will attend in-service training regarding Changes to the NFPA fire code, at assistance from our vendor, for up information. How the facility will identify the oth residents having potential to be af by the same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to been affected by this, device not h been installed in the enclosed cour. The device upon the completion o installation will be a part of the matuality for a systemic changes made to ensure deficient practice will not reoccur. By installing the strobe/ horn appat this will eliminate the deficient practice for apparatus will be checked in conjunction with the fire alarm system. This will also be discussed during annual review of hazard and vulne analysis which will occur at the encalendar year safety committee m There were not any negative reside physical plant outcomes as a resure having this device available. How the facility will monitor its corraction to ensure that the deficient is being corrected and will not reocor. The equipment will be included in standard fire alarm testing, the reside physical plant outcomes as a resure having this device available. 	her fected have having rtyard. f the in em. o place ure that ratus ctice. tems by the erability d of the eeting. lent or It of not rective practice ccur. the sults will ssed		

Event ID: C56821

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II TIPI F	CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	A. BUILDING 01			
		315427	B. WING		05/24/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	ETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN		35 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
K 341	Continued From page	e 4	K 341	be reviewed by both the safety and C committees on a monthly basis.	DAPI		
K 353 SS=F	· ·	aintenance and Testing	K 353	commutees on a monthly basis.	6/30/21		
	inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. I maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available. a) Date sprinkler system b) Who provided system	ning of Water-based Fire Records of system design, tion and testing are re location and readily stem last checked					
	any non-required or p system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, an	S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler					
	Based on observation determined that the far sprinkler system, ens smoke resisting for 5 with NFPA 101, 2012 4.6.12, 8.5.6, 8.5.6.2 Edition, Section 5.1, 8 practice of failing to p resisting ceiling at the sprinklers would not e	rovide a complete smoke		K353 allation Fire Alarm System How any corrective action will be accomplished for those residents to h been affected by the deficient practic The facility has secured the services Johnson Fire Control Systems to rep- replace install items that were deficie ensure compliance. Due to the nature the deficient practice all residents we potentially affected.	e? of air, ent to e of		

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/23/203 1 APPROVE 0. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE		
		315427	B. WING			05/2	24/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	-
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNITIES AT PITMAN				53	5 N OAK AVE		
				PI	ITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 353	Continued From pag	e 5	КЗ	53			
		ordance with NFPA 101, 2012			Johnson Fire Control, All items are		
		.5.1, 4.6.12, 9.7.5 and NFPA			installed and fully functional.		
		ction 5.1, 5.2.1.1.2, 5.4.1.4			Replace ¿ glove valve on the air suppl	v	
		Edition, Section 7.1.4,			from compressor corrected May 25tl		
		e complete sprinkler system			Replace 2 dry pendants in outside stor		
		g is out of compliance and			room outdated- ordered by Johnsons of	-	
	could affect all occup	oants of the building.			May 25th awaiting receipt from		
		-			manufacturer and then will installed by		
	The deficient practice	e was evidenced by the			Johnson Fire Control		
	following:				Remove top of boxes from outside		
					storage.		
		ed the annual sprinkler			No head box for dry system with sprink	der	
		ed: 04/26/21 under other			heads/wrench corrected May 25th.		
	deficiencies, the follo	wing issues were noted:			Wet system		
					Tampler did not report to FACP at riser		
	Dry system :				check □ corrected my 25th.		
					Sprinkler heads wrench are needed		
		alve on the air supply from			corrected on May 25th.		
	compressor (handle	was removed and is			All other items found upon tour in room		
	stripped)				floor a physical therapy room, have been	and	
	Poplace 2 dry popde	ents in outside storage room			corrected.		
	(outdated)	and in outside storage room			How will the facility identify other reside	onte	
					having the potential to be affected by t		
	Remove top tier of b	oxes from outside storage			same deficient practice?		
		learance from ceiling)			All residents have the potential to be		
					affected by the same deficient practice	. То	
	No head box for dry	system with sprinkler heads			prevent reoccurrence this will be added		
	and wrench				into the maintenance work order syste		
					so that the Director of Maintenance		
	Wet system:				Environmental Services Supervisor an	d	
					the Administrator may monitor this on a	a	
	Tamper didn't report	to FACP at riser check			quarterly basis to ensure timeliness of		
					each required system inspection.		
	It's without hydraulic	placard			What Measure will be put into place or		
					changes to be made to ensure deficier	nt	
		s and wrench are needed in			practice does not reoccur.		
	head box				This will become a preventative		
					maintenance monthly audit done via		

Event ID: C56821

Facility ID: NJ30801

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315427	B. WING		0	5/24/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
UNITED METHODIST COMMUNITIES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 353	Continued From page	e 6	K 35	53		
	 Continued From page 6 During a facility tour with the Maintenance Director on 5/19/21 the following was observed; 1. The surveyor observed at approximately 10:59 AM, in the floor from that above the electrical panels the ceiling tile had penetrations by electrical piping and was not properly fire stopped, allowing hot gases and smoke to pass the sprinkler into the space above. 2. The surveyor observed at approximately 11:15 AM, in the floor from the electrical panels the ceiling tile had penetrations by electrical piping and was not properly fire stopped, allowing hot gases and smoke to pass the sprinkler into the space above. 3. The surveyor observed at approximately 11:45 AM, in the floor from Utility room by resident room that above the electrical panels the ceiling tile had penetrations by electrical piping and was not properly fire stopped, the 			safety committee. It will monthly for a period of 6 such time, the Safety co based on data the study remains pertinent as 100 has been achieved. How will the facility mon actions.? The data from the safety be reviewed by the QAF period of 6 months. Onc completed it will be revie end qapi meeting to ens maintained. Date of completion June	6 months or until ommittee deems 7 no longer 0% compliance hitor the corrective y committee will PI committee, for a ce QAPI study is ewed at the year sure compliance is	
	The Maintenance Dire provide any document the gray product used 4. The surveyor obse PM, in the floor	ed in with a gray caulking. ector stated he could not ntation on the fire rating of d. erved at approximately 12:00 by resident room ectrical panels the ceiling tile				
	had penetrations by e properly fire stopped,	electrical piping and was not allowing hot gases and rinkler into the space above.				
	PM, in the floor Ph electrical closet that a	erved at approximately 12:20 hysical Therapy room above the electrical panels netrations by electrical				

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/23/2021 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315427	B. WING			05/24/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	IETHODIST COMMUNITI	ES AT PITMAN			535 N OAK AVE PITMAN, NJ 08071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	piping and was not pr hot gases and smoke the space above. An interview was con Director during the ob confirmed the above review.	roperly fire stopped, allowing to pass the sprinkler into ducted with the Maintenance oservations where he observations and record s notified of the findings at	K	353			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8